

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Jennifer Aries (925) 784-0574 jennifer@25comm.com

BridgeValley Community and Technical College Holding Public Forum to Evaluate President

(South Charleston, WV) - BridgeValley Community and Technical College will hold a public forum on Thursday, April 4 to evaluate the performance of the college's President, Dr. Eunice Bellinger.

Under the guidelines set forth in the Title 135 Legislative Rule/West Virginia Council for Community and Technical College's Education Series 5, the BridgeValley Board of Governors' Presidential Evaluation Committee will hold the forums.

The forums, which will be held concurrently on each of BridgeValley's campuses will solicit input from the public, including BridgeValley faculty, staff and students, with the evaluation focusing on how the president has upheld the position's duties and responsibilities, including BridgeValley's success and additional criteria established by the Board of Governors. Each forum is scheduled from 5 to 6 p.m. BridgeValley's South Charleston forum will be held in Room 137/138 at 2001 Union Carbide Dr., while the Montgomery forum is at David Hall Auditorium, 619 2nd Ave.

Those interested in providing feedback but who are unable to attend either forum, may submit written comments to scline@wvbankers.org. Individual appointments to discuss performance may additionally be scheduled with Staff Representative Shellie Oden, shellie.oden@bridgevalley.edu, Faculty Representative Kent Wilson, kent.wilson@bridgevalley.edu or Student Representative Trevor Stanley, tstanley4@my.bridgevalley.edu.

About BridgeValley Community and Technical College

BridgeValley Community and Technical College promotes student success, prepares a skilled workforce, and builds tomorrow's leaders by providing access to quality higher education. BridgeValley Community and Technical College will be the college of opportunity for a diverse learner population, offering leading-edge technology, innovative ideas, and dynamic service to our students and our communities.

BridgeValley Community and Technical College serves a six-county region including Fayette, Raleigh, Nicholas, Clay, Putnam and Kanawha counties. The college operates two campuses in Montgomery and South Charleston, along with the addition of the new Advanced Technology Center. BridgeValley Community and Technical College is a public institution of higher education independently accredited by the Higher Learning Commission of the North Central Association of Schools and Colleges and a member of the Community and Technical College System of West Virginia.

For more information about BridgeValley Community and Technical College financial aid opportunities, programs of study, workforce training and community education and events, call (304) 205-6600 or; or check the College's website: "http://www.bridgevalley.edu"